
  
                                                                                                                  

के ीय भ ारण िनगम 
(भारत सरकार का उप म) 

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 
WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE                                     (A Govt. of India Undertaking) 

 

े ीय कायालय: ए-25, ितलक माग, उ ोग भवन के सामने, सी- ीम, जयपुर-302 005- 

दूरभाष:  2229491, 2229682, 2229471,2229620 टेलीफ़े : 0141-2229491 

ई-मेल rmjai@cewacor.nic.in 
 
 
 

              Date: 18.03.2024 

 
Short Notice Inviting Quotation 

 
Sealed item rate quotation is invited from interested parties/consultants for “Conducting a detailed 
topographical survey at New Saradhana station on DFCCIL/Railway land along with preparation of 
Engineering Scale Plan (ESP)” as per enclosed schedule of work, terms & condition, quotation form can 
be received free of cost from following office upto 16.00 Hrs. on 20.03.2024 
Office address: CWC, Regional Office, A-25, Tilak Marg, Opposite Udyog Bhawan, C-scheme, 
Jaipur-302005  
 
Duly completed quotation placed in sealed cover super scribing the name of work thereon should reach the 
office as mentioned above on or before 16:30 Hrs. on dated 20.03.2024 and the same will be opened at 
CWC, RO Jaipur (Raj.). 
 
Time allowed for completion of this work is 15 Days.  
 
Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason thereof.    
 
 
  
 
 
 
              Shivi Mehrotra 

                                    Head of Engineering 
For Regional Manager 

 

         
 

 
 
Copy to:-  

1. The RM CWC RO Jaipur. 
2. The DGM (A/Cs), CWC RO Jaipur 
3. Notice board of CWC, RO Jaipur. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
                                                                                                                  

के ीय भ ारण िनगम 
(भारत सरकार का उप म) 

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 
WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE                                     (A Govt. of India Undertaking) 

 

े ीय कायालय: ए-25, ितलक माग, उ ोग भवन के सामने, सी- ीम, जयपुर-302 005- 

दूरभाष:  2229491, 2229682, 2229471,2229620 टेलीफ़े : 0141-2229491 

ई-मेल rmjai@cewacor.nic.in 
 
 
 

 

 
 

SNIQ  
 
 
Name of work: “Conducting a detailed topographical survey at New Saradhana station on 
DFCCIL/Railway land along with preparation of Engineering Scale Plan (ESP)” 
 

Sr.No. Description Quantity Unit Rate  Amount 
 
 

1. 

Detailed topographical survey 
along with preparation of 
Engineering Scale Plan (ESP) and 
making necessary changes as and 
when required after submission of 
the plan till final ESP approval from 
DFCCIL. 
 
The tentative area is 17,500 sqm. 

 
 

01 

 
 

Job 

  

    Total  
   GST @18%  
   Total  

 
 

 
 
 

        Consultant 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
                                                                                                                  

के ीय भ ारण िनगम 
(भारत सरकार का उप म) 

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 
WAREHOUSING FOR EVERYONE                                     (A Govt. of India Undertaking) 

 

े ीय कायालय: ए-25, ितलक माग, उ ोग भवन के सामने, सी- ीम, जयपुर-302 005- 

दूरभाष:  2229491, 2229682, 2229471,2229620 टेलीफ़े : 0141-2229491 

ई-मेल rmjai@cewacor.nic.in 
 
 
 

Terms and condition:    
 

1. Copy of GST Registration along with quotation document shall be submitted. 
2. The works shall be carried out as per CPWD specification & as per the instructions of the engineer-

in-charge of the work. 
3. Time allowed for completion of work is 15 Days. 
4. The rate quoted to be remain valid for 60 (Sixty) days w.e.f. date of opening of bid. 
5. Quotationers are required to quote their rate in Rupees (in figure as well as in words) against each 

item in schedule. 
6. In case the lowest quoted amount of two or more consultants is same, then such lowest consultant 

may be asked to submit sealed revised offer quoting rate of each item of the schedule of quantity and 
submission of the same within 3 days from date of intimation, but the revised quoted rate of each 
item of schedule of quantity for all items should not be higher than their respective original rate 
quoted already at the time of submission of quotation. The lowest quotationer shall be decided on the 
basis of revised offer. 

7. If the revised quoted amount (worked out on the basis of quoted rate of individual items) of two or 
more consultant received in revised offer is again found to be equal, then the lowest quotation, 
among such consultant, shall be decided by draw of lots in the presence of Evaluation Committee 
and the lowest consultants those have quoted equal amount of their quotations. 

8. In case of any such lowest consultant in his/her revised offer quotes rate of any item more than their 
respective original rate quoted already at the time of submission of quotation, then such revised offer 
shall be treated invalid. Such case of revised offer of the lowest consultant or case of refusal to 
submit revised offer by the lowest consultant shall be treated as withdrawal of his quotation before 
acceptance. 

                 
 

` 
 
 
 

Head of Engineering 
RO Jaipur 

       

 
 
                 

 
 


		2024-03-18T10:53:11+0530
	Shivi Mehrotra


		2024-03-18T10:53:28+0530
	Shivi Mehrotra




